1

2.

3.

4.

5

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 3

. CONTRACTOR: Austin Underground, Inc.

Project: T5045

Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 175+00
Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

Reasons: 2G

. Describe the work being revised:

to Sta.

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

180+50 Roadway: CR 404

Minor (Major/Minor) CSsJ

Number:

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable). This Change Order adds the installation of a temporary bypass water line to avoid
conflict of the proposed drill shafts for the bridge at Mustang Creek Tributary 2.

© 0 N o

Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See Attached

New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
New Special Provisions to Iltem_N/A _No. _N/A , Special Specification Item __N/A

N/A

O Yes No
are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to The fOIIOWing information must be provided
waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. # 0 Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. T — —_
Amount added by this change order: $47,778.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date 11/8/2022
" D .
Typed/Printed Name /Valentin Gomez
Typed/Printed Title Senior Project Manager
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
COacan S@&/?M—Em 11/17/2022 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Projgﬂ Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design En;}ineer Date
/%/ M County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
11/17/2022 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Program I\ﬁ/ nager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

APPROVED



mawalters
MJW Signature


WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

Project # T5045

LABOR HOURLY HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract Items:
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED
(DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST

UNDERRUN
J106-999 4" TEMP WATER LINE LF $79.63 0.00 $0.00 600.00 600.00 $47,778.00 $47,778.00
TOTALS $0.00 $47,778.00 $47,778.00




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation |4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 404 Hutto Water Line
Williamson County Project No. T5045

Change Order No. 3
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides payment to the contractor for installing a temporary water
line to bypass the Mustang Creek Tributary 2 Bridge. The existing Jonah water line is in
conflict with the proposed drill shafts for the bridge. This temporary line bypasses the
existing line and allows the contractor to drill the drill shafts for Mustang Creek Tributary
2 Bridge.

The following new item will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

J106-999 4" TEMPORARY WATER LINE 600.00 LF

This Change Order results in a net increase of $47,778.00 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $3,338,106.25. The original Contract amount was
$2,897,639.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $440,467.25 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in an 15.20% net increase in the overall Contract cost.
As a result of this Change Order, (0) days will be added to the contract.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.






$47,778.0
600LF

$79.63/LF

Thisis aunit pricefor thisitemandis in
line with currentTxDOT pricing.
















FOLLOW US ON:

W\l\-'\\'/.l‘:]uw,()ok.com/M:m(.‘hlor’l'l-]XAS M ﬁft Chlﬂr T ean LLC

wwstwitter.convMattchlor

Invoice

www velp.convhizmati-chlor-texas-round-rock ‘Wﬂ te r Tﬂ'eﬁ tln €n t Sp eCia His ts Invoice Date

4107 N. Summercrest Loop
Round Rock, TX 78681

Billing Questions: (620) 443-5034 Iixt. 202 / EMail: jessicramatichlor.com

Office: (512) 506-8446 7/ Fax: (626) 443-2226
Web Site: www.mattchlor.com

Bill To Ship To

Invoice Number

7/31/2022

767

Austin Underground Jonah Water Temporary Water Main

PO BOX 5650 2021 Cr 401

Lago Vista, TX 78645-5650 Taylor, TX 76574

Orderd by & Phone #

Valentin Gomez 325-226-8220

attorney's fees. collection fees and court costs,
. No returns aceepted without authorization.
. All returns are subject to a restocking charge.
. All cancellations are subject to a cancellation charge.
6. Open and inspeet all orders immediately. Damage or shortage claims
cannot be considered fater than five days afler shipment.”
. We aceept Visa, MasterCard, American Express. & Discover
8. $25.00 fee will be billed on any retumced checks (Due to NSTE or tor any other reason)

[V I S P

-3

PO And/Or Job No. Terms Due Date Ship Via FOB County City Zip Code
Job Siey (Job Siwe} tJub Site)
Job# 2115 Net 30 9/16/2022 Service Work N/A Williamson Tayior 76574
Qu. | Q. Q. | 0
tem escription Unit Extended
Ordered | Shipp... | B/O P
1 ] 0 LABOR U7/15/2022: Chiorinated 360 feet of 6 inch water fine o0 200 PPM | 1.995.00 1.995.00
for 3 hour retention period. After hold. tlushed and dechlorinated
water line and colleet water sample for bacteriological testing.
] ! 0 SWCTC Water Sample Collection Services-Calilorm Testing & Reports 66.00 66.00
TERMS: 1. All past due accounts are subject o service'late charge at the Sale Amount $2.061.00
highest legal rate.
] . S INVOLee 1S :‘. > ‘CF AETCCS AV .‘.‘..' . n
2, If any invoice is not paid. the buyer agrees to pay all costs. including Sales Tax (8.25%:) 50.00

Total

$2.061.00

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$2.061.00

















































